Minnesota law.

TABLE 6

SENATE AND HOUSE FILES ENACTED AT
THE 1981 THIRD SPECIAL SESSION,
THE 1982 REGULAR SESSION, AND

THE 1982 FIRST AND SECOND
SPECIAL SESSIONS

1981 Third Special
Session

File Chap.

.r. 14 ...

Senate

S.F.
16 ...
85

155
233
272
276

358

786
787
818
832
860

1015
1078
1088
1107 ...

Files

Chap.

529
463
530
391
393
532

528

421
465
543
372
415
546
487-
396
395

Senate
S.F.

1 150 ...
1151 ...
1207 ...
1231 . . .
1239 . . .

1398 . . .
1408 . . .

1443 . . .
1451 . . .
1455 . . .
1481 . . .
1499 ...
1503 . . .
1508 ...
1510 ...
1514 ...
1521 . . .
1522 . . .
1538 ...
1539 . . .
1547 . . .
1561 . . .

• 1566 ...
1567 ...
1582 . . .
1588 . . .
1589 . . .
1591 . . .
1605 ...
1613 ...
1621 . . .

Files
Chap.

371
377

. . . Vetoed
466
587

467
378

591
509
399
522
593
594
513
400
394
385
507

. . . . . . 595
459
404
488
458
401
387

. . . Vetoed
469
460
476
422
520

Senate
S.F.

1631 ...
1637 ...
1641 ...
1644 .. .
1648 . . ".
1666 ...
1670 - - .
1671 . . .
1673 . . .
1677 . . .
1684 . . .
1687 . . .
1689 . . .
1691 . . .
1695 . . .
1702
1706 . . .
1713
1715
1727
1738 .
1740 . . .
1756 . . .
1758 . . .
1765 . . .

" 1809 . . .
1818 ...
1821 . . .
1837 . . .
1838 . . .
1840 .. .
1853 . . .
1856 . . .
1859 ...
1878 . . .

Files
Chap.

474
. . . Vetoed

464
..:... 475

: 420
489
472
524
419
490
473
418

.-. . Vetoed

. . . . ; . 471
392
527
555

- 556
491
403
604
492
386
557
493
558

., 494

.-..-.. .559
453
562
495
454
560

". 511
. . ' . . . . 417

1782



TABLE 6 1783

Senate
S.F.

1879 . . .
1886 . . .
1888 . . .
1894 . . .
1907 . ..
1908 . . .
1910 . . .
1948 . . .
1949 . . .
1950
1955
1962
1964
1965
1967
1988
2000
2006

House
RF.

12 ...
253 ...
353
356 ...
438
492 ...
522 ...
534 ...
552
560 ...
583 ...
612 ...
623 ...
685 ...
749 ...
773
776 ...
788 ...

Files
Chap.

416
561
470
563
564
565
455
566
4%
497
567
508
568
569
468

577

Files

Chap.
414
531
533
534
578
536
537
573
516
601
373
515
538
539
382
436
541
542

House
H.F.

879 ...
917
930 ...

1017 . . .
1018 ...
1025 . . .

• 1068 . . .
1092 . . .
1115 ...
1120 . ..
1139 ...
1 176 ...
1220 ...
1231 . . .
1234 . . .
1235 . . .
1278 . . .
1283 . . .

' 1336 . . .
1365 ...
'1366 ...
1430 ...
1455 ...
1456 ...
1469 ...
1477 . . .
1484 ...
1492 . . .
1499 . . .
1523 . . .
1532 ...
1542 . . .
1546
1547
1550
1552
1553
1555
1572
1573
1574
1576
1579

, 1580 . . .
1589 . . .
1602 . . .
1603 . . .
1611 ...
1614 . . .
1616 ...

Files
Chap.

544
575
545
600
582
583
584
585
586
440
398

. . . Vetoed

. . . Vetoed
441
602
430
588
432
397
590
433
506
478
592
517
580
423
502
581
479
521
579
596
597
505
374
598
548
504
599
390
547
480

. . . .434
549
435
448
550
383
381

House
H.F.

1622 . . .
1625 . . .
1635 . . .
1637
1646 . . .
1652 . . .
1663 . .
1668 ...
1685 . . .
1690 ...
1697 . . .
1698 . . .
1699 ...
1700 . . .
1701 . . .
1702 . . .
1704 . . .
1707 . . .
1710 ...
1712 ...
1713 ...
1719 ...
1720 ...
1724 ...
1725 ...
1726 ...
1727 ...
1732 . . .
1734 . . .
1735 . . .
1737 . . .
1743 . . .
1747
1751
1760
1786
1789
1794
1795
1799
1803
1804
1817
1819
1831 ...
1834 .
1840 ...
1852
1863 . . .
1867 ...

Files
Chap.

446
519
551
384
410
552
576
526
481
553

".574
554
605
408
443
503
525

;444
606
607
438
608
449
389
409

....:. 603
501
375
609

. . . .450
610
61 1
407
612
613
425
482
431
439
614
615
616
617
618
619
620

. . . 621
483
429
622
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House
H.F.

1872 . . .
1885 . . .
1894 ...
1897 . . .
1902 . . .
1906 ...
1915 ...
1919 . . .
1920 . . .
1939 . . .
1941 ...
1948 . . .
1955 . . .
1975
1993 ...
1994 . ..
2000 . ..
2005 ...
2011 ...
2021 ...

Files
Chap.

523
623
624
625
626
428
627
512
413
628
629
406

.451
630
631

. . . . . . 632
633
634
452
437

House
H.F.

2033
2050 ..
2058 . . .
2065 . ..
2066 ...
2068
2073 . . .
2077 . ..
2078 ...
2080
2098 .
2116
2134
2136
2156 . . .
2170 . . .
2175 . .
2188 . .
2190 . . .

Files
Chap,

635
442
636
637
484
412
447
426
445

427
411
638

485
486
424
640
641

Vetoed Files

S.F. 1207
S.F. 1588
S.F. 1637
S.F. 1689
S.F. 1988
H.F. 1 176
H.F. 1220
H.F. 2080

1982 First Special
Session

File Chap.
H.F. 1 1
S.F. 3 2
S.F. 4 3

,—1982 Second Special

File Chap.
S.F. 1 1


